

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

**FILED**

SID J. WHITE

FEB 15 1984

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

By \_\_\_\_\_  
Chief Deputy Clerk

STATE OF FLORIDA, )  
 )  
 Petitioner, )  
 )  
 vs. )  
 )  
 RANDY EUGENE KINCHEN, )  
 )  
 Respondent. )  
 \_\_\_\_\_ )

CASE NO. 64,043

PETITIONER'S REPLY BRIEF ON THE MERITS

JIM SMITH  
Attorney General  
Tallahassee, Florida

JAMES P. McLANE  
Assistant Attorney General  
111 Georgia Avenue, Suite 204  
West Palm Beach, Florida 33401  
Telephone (305) 837-5062

Counsel for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii - iii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	2
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS	3 - 4
POINTS INVOLVED ON APPEAL	5
<u>ARGUMENT</u>	
<u>POINT I</u>	6 - 8
THIS HONORABLE COURT SHOULD ADOPT THE STANDARD USED BY THE FEDERAL COURTS IN DETERMINING WHETHER AN INDIVIDUAL'S FEDERAL CONSTITUTIONAL RIGHT TO REMAIN SILENT HAS BEEN VIOLATED AS THE STAND- ARD TO BE USED BY THE STATE COURTS IN MAKING SUCH A DETERMINATION.	
<u>POINT II</u>	9 - 11
THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ERR IN DENY- ING RESPONDENT'S MOTION FOR SEVERANCE.	
<u>POINT III</u>	12 - 13
THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ERR IN DENY- ING RESPONDENT'S MOTION FOR A CONTINUANCE.	
CONCLUSION	14
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	14

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>CASE</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>Abbott v. State</u> , 334 So.2d 642, 646 . . . . . (Fla. 3d DCA 1976), <u>cert. denied</u> 345 So.2d 420	11
<u>Clinton v. State</u> , 56 Fla. 57, 47 So. 389-390 . . . . . (1908)	8
<u>Crum v. State</u> , 398 So.2d 810, 811 . . . . . (Fla. 1981)	9
<u>David v. State</u> , 369 So.2d 943, 944 . . . . . (Fla. 1979)	6
<u>Dove v. State</u> , 287 So.2d 384, 385 . . . . . (Fla. 1st DCA 1973)	11
<u>Gray v. State</u> , 42 Fla. 174, 28 So. 53-54 . . . . . (1900)	7
<u>Hawkins v. State</u> , 199 So.2d 276, 278 . . . . . (Fla. 1967) vacated on other grounds at 408 U.S. 941 (1972)	9
<u>Kinchen v. State</u> , 432 So.2d 586 . . . . . (Fla. 4th DCA 1983)	8
<u>Lowe v. State</u> , 95 Fla. 81, 116 So.2d 240 . . . . . (1928)	12
<u>Magill v. State</u> , 386 So.2d 1188, 1189 . . . . . (Fla. 1980)	13
<u>McCray v. State</u> , 416 So.2d 804, 806 . . . . . (Fla. 1982)	9
<u>Menendez v. State</u> , 368 So.2d 1278, 1280 . . . . . (Fla. 1979)	9, 10
<u>Robinson v. State</u> , 325 So.2d 427, 429 . . . . . (Fla. 1st DCA 1976)	12
<u>Rowe v. State</u> , 87 Fla. 17, 90 So. 613, 618 . . . . . (1924)	6
<u>Samuels v. United States</u> , 398 F.2d 964, 967 . . . . . (5th Cir. 1968)	6
<u>Sarmiento v. State</u> , 371 So.2d 1047, 1053 . . . . . (Fla. 3d DCA 1979)	8

TABLE OF CITATIONS

(Continued)

<u>CASE</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>Stirpling v. State</u> , 349 So.2d 187, 193 (Fla. 3d DCA 1977) . . . . .	11
<u>Sylvia v. State</u> , 210 So.2d 286, 288 (Fla. 3d DCA 1968) <u>cert. denied</u> 393 U.S. 981 . . . . .	9
<u>Tifford v. State</u> , 334 So.2d 91 (Fla. 3d DCA 1976) . . . . .	11
<u>Ungar v. Sarafite</u> , 376 U.S. 575, 589, 84 S.Ct. 841, 11 L.Ed.2d 921, 931 1964) . . . . .	12
<u>United States v. Garcia</u> , 655 F.2d 59, 64 (5th Cir. 1981) . . . . .	6
<u>United States v. Vera</u> , 701 F.2d 1348 (5th Cir. 1983) . . . . .	6

OTHER AUTHORITY

Florida Constitution Art.I, §9 . . . . .	6
Florida Constitution Art.I. §12 . . . . .	7
Florida Rules of Criminal Procedure 3.190 . . . . .	12
